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1. A. C. AND F. M.  The Newcastle upon Tyne Church High School 1885 - 1935.    Andrew 
Reid & Company, Limited, 1935.    Cloth.  Covers rubbed, near fine copy.  103pp.   Illustrated 
including frontispiece.  School Jubilee book. Signed letter from the Duchess of 
Northumberland and Lord Bishop of Newcastle upon Tyne. SOLD    €48.00

2. ALLAN, G. A. T..  Christ's Hospital.    Blackie & Son Limited, 1937.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  
Spine, corners and edges chipped, otherwise near fine copy.  166pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece. Name of previous owners on front end page. Illuminating commentary on the 
history of education in England and icidentally on the peculiar characteristics of Englishmen 
in general and Londoners in particular.    €34.00

3. ATKINSON, E.J.  A School Remembered.   An account of the origins and development of 
the Northgate Grammar School for Girls. Ancient House Publishing, Suffolk, 1980.  First  
Edition.  dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  240pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece,  inscribed by 
the author. SOLD €42.00

4. AVERY, GILLIAN.  The Best Type of Girl.   A History of Girls' Independent Schools. 
Andre Deutsch, 1991.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, fine copy.  410pp.   Illustrated 
including frontispiece.  Charting the development of individual schools and types of schools, 
it delves energetically into all aspects of school life from the everyday - uniforms, games and 
rules -  to the extra-ordinary -  how girls' schools were affected by the two world wars and the 
frequent crises arising from precaious finances.    €38.00

5. BEACHCROFT, MAURICE.  Memories of Rickmansworth.    The Royal Masonic School 
for Girls, 1951.    dw.  DW sundulled, some pages disbound, otherwise near fine copy.  47pp.   
Some illustrations and descriptions of the paintings, stained glass, buildings and surrounings 
of The Royal Masonic School for Girls.    €48.00

6. BELCHER, MARGARET.  A History of Rangi-Ruru School.    Rangi-Ruru Presbyterian 
Girls' School, Christchurch, 1964.    dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  95pp.   Illustrated.    €48.00

7. BENNELL, MARGUERITE.  A Biography of Charlotte Cowdroy.    George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd, 1933.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Dulled and faded due to age, fine copy.  69pp.   
Inscribed by the author, illustrated including frontispiece portrait of Charlotte Cowdroy. 
SOLD €48.00

8. BISHOP, M. J.  Et al.  The Godolphin and Latymer School 1905 - 1955.    The Godolphin 
and Latymer School, Hammersmith, 1955.    Cloth.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  84pp.   illustrated 
including frontispiece. Stamp in gilt on front board. SOLD €36.00

9. BODINGTON, P.R.  Et al.  Norwich High School 1875 - 1950.   Do thy best and rejoice 
with those who do better. The Goose Press, Norwich, 1950.    Cloth.  Edges chipped, 
otherwise fine copy.  130pp.   Stamp on front board, illustrated. This history is merely a 
collection of material, drawn from memories and recollections of the past, which has 
interested the Sixth Form in their researches and which it is hoped will interest past and
present members of the School and its friends. SOLD  €36.00

10. BORER, MARY CATHCART.  Willingly To School.   A History of Women's Education. 
Lutterworth Press, 1976.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, clean, tight, fine copy.  319pp.   
Illustrated with numerous plates. 0 7188 2127 0 SOLD €36.00

11. BOWERMAN, ELSIE.  Stands There a School.   Memories of Dame Frances Dove, D.B.E. 
Founder of Wycombe Abbey School. Wycombe Abbey School Seniors, 1965.    dw.  DW 
dulled otherwise fine copy.  95pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.    €45.00

12. BRIDGER, E.A..  Maidenhead County Girls' School  1905 - 1955.   A record of the first 
Fifty Years. Baylis & Co.,     Pamplet.  Some foxing and staining, otherwise fine copy.  18pp.   
Frontispiece. SOLD  €35.00
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13. BRITTAIN, VERA.  The Women at Oxford.    George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd, 1960.  First  
Edition.  Cloth.  H.Bclean, tight, fine copy.  272pp.   A fragment of history. With eight plates 
in half-tone.    €34.00

14. BROADWAY, CONSTANCE M. / BUSS, ESTHER I.  The History of the School 1882 
B.G.M.S. - D.A.H.S. 1982.    Bedford Girls' Modern School, 1982.  First  Edition.  dw.  Fine 
copy.  190pp.   Numerous illustrations, map on front pastedown. 0 950806 00 5   €42.00

15. BROWN, R.M. HAIG.  A D Lucem Some Addresses.    Oxford University Press, 1931.    
Cloth.  Pages uncut, clean, tight copy in original cloth, fine copy.  149pp.   illustrated 
including frontispience.  Gilt stamp on front board.    €46.00

16. BRYAN, URSULA.  The Story of Queen Elizabeth's Girls' School Barnet 1948 - 1978.
Queen Elizabeth's Girls' School, 1978.  Pamplet.  Fine copy.  42pp.   Illustrated. SOLD  €35.00

17. BURGESS, MARION ARDERN.  A History of Burlington School.    The Board of 
Governors, 1949.    Cloth.  Clean, tight fine copy.  84pp.   Illustrated.    €40.00

18. BURSTALL, SARA A.  The Story of the Manchester High School for Girls 1871 - 1911.
Manchester at the University Press, 1911.    Cloth.  Dulled and stained, corners bumped, some 
foxing, pages uncut, otherwise near fine copy.  214pp.   Incribed with name of previous 
owners on front pastedown.  Numerous illustrations.    €85.00

19. CAREW, DOROTHEA PETRIE.  Many Years, Many Girls.   The history of a school, 
1862 - 1942. Browne & Nolan Ltd., Dublin, 1967.    dw.  DW chipped, otherwise fine copy.  
161pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece of Queenwood Crest and of Mrs Ogier Ward 
(Founder and Principal)    €38.00

20. CARR, CATHERINE.  The Spinning Wheel.   City of Cardiff High School for Girls 1895 - 
1955. Western Mail and Echo Ltd., Cardiff, 1955.    dw.  Dulled, otherwise fine copy.  219pp.   
Illustrated with signed portrait of Mary Collin as frontispiece.  The tail pieces and end papers 
are the work of schoolgirls of 1955.    €42.00

21. CARRINGTON, R.C..  Two Schools.   A history of the St. Olave's and St. Saviour's 
Grammer School Foundation. The Governors of The St. Olave's and St. Saviour's Grammer 
School Foundation, 1971.    dw.  Dulled, fine copy.  276pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece 
in colour.    €60.00

22. CHRIST'S HOSPITAL.  Christ's Hospital Four Hundred Years Old.    Christ's Hospital, 
1953.    dw. Top spine of DW slightly chipped, fine copy.  82pp.  Illustrated. SOLD €48.00

23. CHRIST'S HOSPITAL.  Photographs of Christ's Hospital Hertford.    W.J. Brice, 
London, 1929.    Cloth.  Corners chipped, otherwise near fine copy.  21pp.   Title and stamp 
on front board in gilt.    €48.00

24. CLARKE, A. K.  A History Of The Cheltenham Ladies' College 1853-1953.    Faber & 
Faber Limited, 1953.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  193pp.   Numerous 
illustrations, including frontispiece.    €42.00

25. CLARKE, A. K.  The Story of Truro High School.   The Benson Foundation 
With a memoir of its first Headmistress Amy Key. Oscar Blackford Ltd., Truro, 1979.    dw.  
Spine dulled, fine copy.  140pp.   The story of the struggle for Women's Education in the 
nineteenth century, the book shows what women could accomplish, mostly by themselves. 
Illustrated. SOLD   €38.00

26. CLEEVE, MARION.  Fire Kindleth Fire.   The professional Autobiography of Marion 
Cleeve. Blackie & Son Limited, London, 1930.    Cloth.  Spine dulled, foxing on edges, fine 
copy.  212pp. SOLD €48.00
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27. CLIFTON.  The Jubilee Book of the Clifton High School 1877-1927.    A. W. Ford & Co. 
Ltd., Bristol, 1927.    Cloth.  Dulled, otherwise fine copy.  161pp.   Many tipped in 
illustrations. SOLD €60.00

28. COOK, K. M.  Grassendale-St Mary's Gate 1886-1986.   A record and recollection. John 
Catt Limited, Suffolk, 1986.  First  Edition.  dw.  Clean, tight fine copy.  96pp.   Numerous 
illustrations, including some in colour. 0 901577 02 2 SOLD €34.00

29. CORDEROY, EDITH MARY.  In Memoriam H. E. P. 1931 - 1906.   Hannah Elizabeth 
Pipe. Hayman, Christ & Lilly, Ltd., London,     Cloth.  Some foxing, dulled, near fine copy.  
113pp. Illustrated including frontispiece. SOLD €65.00

30. DEZOUCHE, DOROTHY E.  Roedean School 1885 - 1955.   With a forwword by sir 
Roderick Jones, K.B.E. Chairman of the School Council. Printed for a Private Collection, 
1955.    dw.  DW dulled and stained, otherwise fine copy.  225pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece.    €65.00

31. DUNNING, BEATRIX (Editor).  Graham Street Memories.   Francis Holland Church of 
England School for Girls. Hazell, Watson & Viney, Ltd., London, 1931.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  
Dulled and stained, otherwise fine copy.  195pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece. Memories 
of the School from Head Mistress, staff, and girls of each decade of its existence, besides 
articles on specific subjects.    €65.00

32. DUTHIE, G. I. / DUNCAN, H. M. E.  Albyn School Centenary 1967.    The University 
Press,  Aberdeen, 1967.    Illustrated Cloth.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  84pp.   Illustrated 
including frontispiece and school roll 1966 inside back cover. SOLD €36.00

33. E. A. & B. H. S..  Impressions of L. H. M. S..    Printed for Private Collection, 1927.    
Wrappers.  Pages uncut, dulled,spine lose,  otherwise fine copy.  171pp.   Signed portrait of 
Miss Soulsby as frontispiece. SOLD   €44.00

34. EVANS, G. E..  So Hateth She Derknesse.   A biography of Edith A. Willey 1895 - 1970. 
Whitefriars Press Ltd., 1971.    Cloth.  Fine copy.  127pp.   Illustrated.  Partly the story of 
women's education, partly of north-country stamina, the struggle against odds, and the triump 
of integrity. SOLD €44.00

35. FARNHAM GIRLS' GRAMMAR SCHOOL.  The Story of a School F.G.G.S. 1901 - 
1973.    Farnham Girls' Grammar School O.G. Association, 1973.    booklet.  Some damp 
staining on spine otherwise near fine copy.  74pp. SOLD €15.00

36. FLACK, MARY FRANCES.  "A Stroke of Genius".   Being the Life Story of Katharine 
Anna Wilson of The Chesterton Preparatory School Cambridge. W. Heffer & Sons Ltd., 1936.  
First  Edition.  Cloth.  Spine dulled, boards stained, otherwise near fine copy.  225pp.   
Illustrated including frontispiece. SOLD €48.00

37. FREEMAN, GILLIAN.  The Schoolgirl Ethic.   The life and work of Angela Brazil. Allen 
Lane, 1976.  First  Edition.  dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  159pp.   illustrated.    €36.00

38. FREEMAN, MARGARET E.  Weston Birt.   A short account of the Manor and the School. 
Westonbirt School, 1956.    Pamplet.  Some staining on cover, otherwise fine copy.  47pp.   
Illustrated, includes map as frontispiece.    €35.00

39. FREETH, E.  (Editor).  Clapham County School.    Clapham County School, 1959.    
Cloth.  Dulled and stained, some foxing, otherwise near fine copy.  52pp.   Illustrated 
including frontispiece. SOLD €34.00

40. GARDNER, ALICE.  A Short History of Newnham College Cambridge.    Bowes & 
Bowes, Cambridge, 1921.    Plastic DW.  Dulled and faded due to age, pages uncut, near fine 
copy.  144pp.   Ten illustrations including frontispiece.  This book is primarily intended for 
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present and past students of Newnham College and for the numerous friends who have been 
helpers or sympathetic spectators of its early progress, at the same time it will be of interest to 
a wider circle of persons practically or theoretically concerned in movements for the higher 
education of women.    €65.00

41. GILROY, BERYL.  Black Teacher.    Cassell, London, 1976.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW 
clipped, fine copy.  196pp.   This is the story of a black teachers triumph over injustice, hate, 
indifference - but much more of her success with all kinds of children. 0 304 29733 X   €34.00

42. GIRTON COLLEGE.  Girton College Register 1869 - 1946.    Cambridge, 1948.    Cloth.  
Clean, tight, fine copy.  740pp.   A Biographical Register of all past Girtonians.    €60.00

43. GLENDAY, NONITA / PRICE, MARY.  Reluctant Revolutionaries.   A century of Head 
Mistresses 1874 - 1974. Pitman Publishing, 1974.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped and 
dulled, clean, tight, fine copy.  162pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece. This history of one 
hundred years traces girls' education through the two world wars. 0 273 31852 7   €38.00

44. GRAHAM  R.T. et al.  Ilminster Grammar School  1549 - 1949.   Part 1:  A School 
History 
Part 1: A School History, Chapter VII: The Eighteenth Century, Part II: Reminiscences. 
Governors of Ilminster Endowed School, 1949.    Cloth.  A little foxing on edges, dulled, fine 
copy.  158pp.   Title and school crest on front board in gilt, illustrated including frontispiece. 
€38.00

45. GRANT, JULIA M.  Et al (Editors).  St. Leonards School 1877 - 1927.    Oxford 
University Press, 1927.    Cloth.  Top and tail bumped, pages uncut, fine copy.  178pp.   
School crest in gilt on front board. Illustrated including frontispiece.  This history shows how 
when the demand arose among a number of friends in St Andrews for a really good school for 
their daughters the character of the future St. Leonards was determined.    €45.00

46. GRAY, FRANCES R.  And Gladly Wolde he Lerne and Gladly Teche.   A book about 
learning and teaching. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, N D.    Cloth.  Some foxing, damp 
staining on covers, otherwise fine copy.  284pp.   Frontispiece.    €48.00

47. GRIER, LYNDA.  The Life of Winfred Mercier.    Oxford University Press, 1937.    dw.  
DW slightly torn at head and tail, edges bumped, dulled due to age, otherwise near fine copy.  
264pp.   Numerous illustrations including frontispiece.    €38.00

48. GRIFFIN, PENNY.  St Hugh's: One Hundred Years of Women's Education in Oxford.
Macmillan, 1986.  First  Edition.  dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  339pp.   Illustrated. 0 333 
38486 5   €36.00

49. GRYLLS, ROSALIE GLYNN.  Queen's College 1848 - 1948.   Founded by Frederick 
Denison Maurice. George Routledge & Sons, Ltd, 1948.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Spine 
sundulled, fine copy.  129pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  This is the story of a College 
which made a small hole in the dam of prejudice which debarred women from higher 
education. SOLD  €36.00

50. HALL, MARGARET E. / MACPHERSON, VIOLET M.  Marcia Alice Rice.    Wilding 
& Son Ltd., Shrewsbury, 1961.    Cloth.  Pages uncut, clean, tight, fine copy.  130pp.   
Illustrated with portrait of Miss Rice as frontispiece.    €42.00

51. HANDFIELD-JONES, R. M..  The History of The Royal Masonic Institution for Girls 
1788-1966.    Rhe Royal Masonic Institution for Girls, 1966.    dw.  Dulled, fine copy.  188pp.   
Illustrated includes frontispiece and 2 insets in colour.    €48.00

52. HARROP, SYLVIA.  The Merchant Taylors' School for Girls, Crosby.   One Hundred 
Years of Achievement 1888 - 1988. Liverpool University Press, 1988.  First  Edition.  dw.  
Clean, tight, fine copy.  221pp.   This account based on the surviving school archives and on 
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the memories and testimonies of many Old Girls, outlines the way in which the School has 
developed over 100 years. Illustrated inclucing frontispiece.  Book plate for school prize 1891 
& 2 on end and pastedow papers. 0 85323 056 0   €36.00

53. HARWOOD, HILDA.  The History Milton Mount College.    Independent Press Ltd., 
London, 1959.  First  Edition.  dw.  Dulled, fine copy.  96pp.   This is a work which will be 
valued not only by the manyu friends of the school, but also by all those interested in the 
education of girls, and its development in the latter part of the nineteenth century.  Numerous 
illustrations, including fortispiece.    €36.00

54. HEWLETT, DOROTHY.  Harrogate College 1893 - 1973.    Harrogate College, 1981.    
dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  104pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  Drawing of the ladies 
College new building on front pastedown and Harrogate Colleges on back pastedown.  The 
history of Harrogate College meticulously and entertainingly recorded by a former teacher 
coveres an important period in education the progress of girls almost from the era of the 
dames school to equality of opportunity 0 9507427 0 8 SOLD €36.00

55. HICKLIN, SUSAN.  Polished Corners 1878 - 1978.   A hundred years of contemporary life 
in and out of Francis Holland school, London NW1. The Steller Press Ltd.,  Hatfield, 1978.  
First  Edition.  Plastic DW.  Very fine copy.  167pp.   Eight pages of illustrations.  This book 
to celebrate the first hundred years and to pay tribute to the founder of the school -  Canon 
Francis Holland - has been put together mostly from the pages of the old School Magazines. 
€38.00

56. HICKS, PHYLLIS D..  A Quest of Ladies.   The story of a Warwickshire School by Phyllis 
D. Hicks. The Press of Frank Juckes Ltd,     dw.  DW a little  torn and some foxing, otherwise 
very good copy.  129pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  The story of a girls school, 
conducted in Warwickshire during the first half of the ninetheenth century. SOLD   €45.00

57. HIRSCHFELD, M. G..  St. Paul's Girls' School  1904 - 1954.    The Favil Press Ltd, 
Kensington, 1954.    Cloth.  Fine copy.  93pp.   Illustrated, school songas frontispiece.  Stamp 
on front board. SOLD €35.00

58. HOVEY, ROSA.  Penrhos 1880 - 1930.    Penrhos, 1931.  Second  Edition.  Cloth.  Spine 
dulled, fine copy.  95pp.   Illustrated, signed by the author. This is the Record of the 
foundation and development of Penrhos College and was written at the request of the 
Governing Council.    €65.00

59. JAME, MARGARET.  The Kent College Saga.   Folkestone and Pembury 1886 - 1986. The 
Governors of Kent College, Pembury, 1986.    PB.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  176pp.   
Illustrated. The Kent College Saga which began with the opening of the girls school had its 
roots in the great developments in secondary and boarding education for both girls and boys in 
the last quarter of the nineteenth century, and in the Methodist Church's desire to share in this. 
€36.00

60. JEPHCOTT, PEARL.  Rising Twenty.   Notes on some ordinary girls. Faber and Faber ltd., 
London, 1948.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Some foxing on edges, pages uncut, otherwise near fine 
copy.  200pp.       €40.00

61. JONES, E. E. CONSTANCE.  As I Remember.   An Autobiographical Ramble. A. & C. 
Black, Ltd, 1922.    dw.  Spine and edges on DW torn and chipped, faded due to age, 
otherwise near fine copy.  96pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  To the innumerable 
friends of Miss Constance Jones this book of her reminiscences will be a precious possession; 
and many who had not the privilege of knowing her will be able from it to understand the 
sweetening and stimulating influence which she had on the girls who were under her charge, 
and on the friends who delighted in her company. SOLD €68.00
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62. JONES, HELEN / MORRISON, NINA.  Walford A History of the School.   A memorial 
to Mabel Jewell Baker. Hyde Park Press Ltd., Adelaide, 1968.    H B.  Dulled, fine copy.  
112pp. Stamp on front board in gilt, numerous illustrations.   €60.00

63. KAMM, JOSEPHINE.  How Different From Us.   A biography of Miss Buss & Miss 
Beale. The Bodley Head, London, 1958.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, top edges chipped, 
otherwise near fiine copy.  272pp.   Illustrated.  This is the first joint biography of Miss Buss 
and Miss Beale, Josephine Kamm writes of them both with great insight as well as sympathy, 
and gives a fascinating comparison of their methods and their widely differing characters.    
€42.00

64. KAMM, JOSEPHINE.  Hope Deferred.   Girls' Education in English History. Methuen & 
Co., Ltd, 1965.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, dulled, fine copy.  324pp.   Illustrated. This 
book outlines the progress of popular education and the work of the pioneers who fought to 
bring girls' education at every level into line with boys; and it carries the story up to the 
present day and the problem of whether in the second half of the twentieth century girls really 
are receiving the right kind of education.    €38.00

65. KAMM, JOSEPHINE.  Indicative Past A Hundred Years of The Girls' Public Day 
School Trust.    George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1971.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW 
clipped,spine dulled, otherwise fine copy.  238pp.   Illustrated. Map as frontispiece.  The story 
of the growth of educational opportunities for girls and is set against a fascinating background 
of changing social attitudes and ideas.    €36.00

66. KAYE, ELAINE.  A History of Queen's College, London 1848 - 1972.    Chatto & Windus, 
London, 1972.    dw.  Clean, tight, fine copy.  190pp.   This book describes the origins, with a 
full account of F D Maurice's part in the early history (including some hitherto unpublished 
letters), its place in the early development of women's education, some of its distinguished 
students, and its evolution to the present day.  Illustrated. 0 7011 1876 8   €42.00

67. KENDON, MARGERY.  Ladies College Goudhurst.   Now Goudhurst College, 
Doddington Hall, Nantwich Cheshire. For Private Circulation, 1963.    Cloth.  Fine copy.  
111pp.   Numerous illustrations including frontispiece. SOLD €48.00

68. KIRK, K. E.  The Story of The Woodard Schools.    Hodder and Stoughton Limited, 1937.  
First  Edition.  Cloth.  Dulled due to age, clean, tight, fine copy.  224pp.   The purpose of this 
book is to give in outline some account of a remarkable endeavour, now of nearly a hundred 
years' standing of whose history curiously little seems to be known even in circles closely 
connected with education. Illustrated with frontispiece, maps on front and back pastedowns. 
€48.00

69. LAMB, FELICIA / PICKTHORN, HELEN.  Locked - Up Daughters.   A Parents' Look at 
Girl's Education and Schools. Hodder & Stoughton, 1968.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, 
clean, tight, fine copy.  192pp.    

   €32.00

70. LAST, EMILY.  Memoir of Caroline Garrison Bishop of Edgbaston Froebel College, 
School and Kindergarten.    Headley Brothers, 1936.    Cloth.  Some foxing, spine and 
covers sundulled due to age, fine copy.  115pp. SOLD €46.00

71. LAUREL BANK.  Laurel Bank School 1903 - 1953.    John Smith & Son ( Glasgow) Ltd, 
1953.    Cloth.  Top and tail of spine bumped, fine copy.  294pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece.  In this history of Laurel Bank School there is unfolded the story of a small 
community reflecting the changes of the last half-century.    €38.00

72. LAWRENCE,  ELIZABETH.  You Will Remember.    Oxford University Press, 1933.    
Cloth.  Pages uncut, spine slightly torn, dulled due to age, otherwise near fine copy.  359pp.   
This book is a collection of extracts from letters to her friend and colleague written by E  
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Elizabeth Lawrence and covering the whole period of their friendship, 1896 to 1929. Signed 
frontispiece of E E Lawrence. SOLD €60.00

73. LAWRENCE, ANGEL.  St. Hild's College 1858 - 1958.    William Dresser & Sons, 1958.    
dw.  DW  slightly torn on spine, otherwise fine copy.  131pp.   This book is an attempt to 
convey an impression of some of the salient characteristics of a living community, and trace 
the main stages in its growth from precarious infancy to stable and healthy maturity.  
Illustrated and includes frontispiece. SOLD €42.00

74. LEAMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL.  Leamington High School for Girls.   Records and 
Recollections of Fifty Years (1884 - 1934). The Courier Press, 1934.    Cloth.  Top and tail of 
spine bumped, otherwise fine copy.  100pp.   This book is an attemp to preserve some record 
of the personalities and events which have shaped and influenced the school's history. 
Illustrated and includes frontispiece.    €45.00

75. LEMPRIERE, WILLIAM.  A History of the Girls' School of Christ's Hospital, London, 
Hoddesdon and Hertford.    Cambridge University Press, 1924.    Cloth.  Spine dulled, 
corners bumped, pages uncut, some foxing, otherwise near fine copy.  98pp.   Title and stamp 
on front board in gilt. Illustrated  and includes frontispiece.    €95.00

76. LUMSDEN,  LOUISA INNES.  Yellow Leaves Memories of a Long Life.   With Portraits. 
William Blackwood & Sons Ltd, 1933.    dw.  DW chipped and torn, clean, tight, near fine 
copy.  199pp.   The author puts her readers in touch with the Scotland of nearlly a century ago, 
she recalls the first visit to Scotland of Queen Victoria in 1884 and the pre-railway days of 
travel by coach and canal-boat.    €60.00

77. MacLEAN, ISABELLA C.  The History of Dunfermline College of Physical Education.
Dunfermline College of Physical Education, 1976.    dw.  DW clipped at top edge, otherwise 
fine copy.  168pp. SOLD €36.00

78. MAGNUS, LAURIE.  The Jubilee Book of the Girls' Public Day School Trust 1873 - 
1923.    Cambridge University Press, 1923.    Cloth.  Top and tail of spine bumped,  a little 
foxing, dulled, otherwise fine copy.  204pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  Gilt stamp on 
front board. This book is the outcome of the wish of the Council of the Girls' Public Day 
School Trust to commemorate in written form the jubilee of its founcation.    €60.00

79. MALIM, MARY CHARLOTTE.  The Book of the Blackheath High School.    The 
Blackheath Press, 1927.    Cloth.  1/4 yellow cloth on black cloth, spine and bottom edge 
slightly bumped otherwise fine copy.  301pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.  History of 
the establishing of a school for the higher education of girls.    €65.00

80. MARY DATCHELOR SCHOOL.  The Story of the Mary Datchelor School 1877 - 1957.
Hodder and Stoughton, 1957.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Cover dulled, fine copy.  224pp.   Gilt 
stamp on front board, illustrated.    €48.00

81. McWILLIAMS-TULLBERG, RITE.  Women at Cambridge.   A Men's University - 
Though of a Mixed Type. Victor Gollanncz Ltd., London, 1975.    dw.  DW clipped, clean, 
tight, fine copy.  255pp.   Illustrated. 0 575 01969 7   €35.00

82. MILES, MARGARET.  And Gladly Teach.   The Adventure of Teaching 
With a foreword by Sir John Newsom. Educational Explorers Limited, 1966.    dw.  Clea, 
tight, fine copy.  124pp.       €36.00

83. MURRAY, TOSTI.  Marsden The History of a New Zealand School for Girls.    The 
Marsden School Old Girls' Association, 1967.    dw.  Clean and tight, fine copy.  278pp.   
Illustrated including frontispiece, signed by the Author.    €65.00

84. NATIONAL PARK SEMINARY.  National Park Seminary "The Glen School" 
(Incorporated).   For Young Women, Washington, D.C. Suburbs. The Glen School, 1910.    
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Illustrated Board. Pages uncut, some foxing, otherwise fine copy.  124pp. Numerous
illustrations and a fold out map. SOLD €125.00

85. NICHOL, P. D.  The First Hundred Years.   A history of Northampton High School. 
Northampton High School, 1978.  First  Edition.  PB.  Clean tight, fine copy.  230pp.       
SOLD €28.00

86. NOAKE, VALENTINE.  History of the Alice Ottley School Worcester.    Ebenezer Baylis 
& Son Ltd., London, 1952.    dw.  Top of dw slightly torn, otherwise fine copy.  214pp.   
Illustrated including frontispiece.    €35.00

87. NORTH LONDON COLLEGIATE SCHOOL.  The North London Collegiate School 
1850 - 1950.   A Hundred Yeatrs of Girls' Education. Oxford University Press, 1950.    d w.  
DW clipped, head tail and edges slightly chipped, otherwise fine copy.  231pp.   Essays in 
honour of the centenary of the Frances Mary Buss Foundation. Illustrated including 
frontispiece signed by Francis M Buss.    €44.00

88. O'LEARY, M.  Education  with a Tradition.   An account of the Educational Work of the 
Society of the Sacred Heart 
With a preface by Professor F. A. Cavenagh, M.A.. University of London Press Ltd, 1936.  
First  Edition.  Cloth.  Dulled, otherwise a fine copy.  340pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece.    €65.00

89. OLLERENSHAW, KATHLEEN.  The Girls' Schools.   The future of the Public and other 
Independent Schools for Girls in the Context of State Education. Faber and Faber, London, 
1967.  First  Edition.  d w.  DW clipped, dulled, otherwise fine copy..  235pp.   Includes Map. 
€38.00

90. ONIANS, ROSALIND (Editor).  St. Helen's The First Eighty Years 1899 - 1979.    St. 
Helen's School, Middlesex, 1980.    dw.  H.B.  224pp.   Illustrated, school songs at rear. 0
9507006 0 6   €42.00

91. OSBORNE, HONOR / MANISTY, PEGGY.  A History of the Royal School for 
Daughters of Officers of the Army 1864 - 1965.    Hodder and Stoughton, 1966.  First  
Edition.  dw.  Dw clipped and dulled, fine copy.  192pp.   This book will have a wider appeal 
as a picture of the life of a girl's boarding school and as a contribution to one corner of English 
social and educational history,  it should be of special interest to the Army.   Numerous 
illustrations.    €36.00

92. PARISH, GWEN / JONES, MIRIAM NAPEIR.  Acorn to Oak.   Some Memories of 
Oakdene School 1911 - 1959. Wilding & Son Ltd., Shrewsbury, 1962.    Cloth.  Edges 
chipped, slight staining, pages uncut, otherwise fine copy.  102pp.   Title and  stamp in gilt on 
front board, name of previous owner on front endpaper. Illustrated.    €42.00

93. PHILLIPS, ANN (Editor).  A Newnham Anthology.    Cambridge University Press, 1979.  
First  Edition.  dw.  Very fine copy.  270pp.   Numerous Illustrations. 0 521 22068 8   €34.00

94. PHILLIPS, GRACE W.  Smile, Bow, & Pass On.    Grace W. Phillips, 1980.    H B.  Spine 
a little chipped, fine copy.  236pp.   A biography of an avant-garde Headmistress Miss Iris M 
Brooks MA (Cantab) Malvern Girls' College (1928-1954). Gilt title and stamp on front board. 
Incribed by the Author. 0 9507152 0 4   €38.00

95. PIKE, ELSIE  (Collector).  The Story of Walthamstow Hall.   A Century of girl's 
education 
Arranged by Constance E. Curryer. The Carey Press, London, 1938.    1/4 cloth on boards.  A 
little foxing, otherwise a fine copy.  143pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece.    €60.00

96. PIKE, MURIEL.  The Oak Tree.   The story of Putney High School. The Dolphin Press for 
Private Circulation, 1960.    dw.  Fine copy.  130pp.   Numerous illustrations.    €38.00
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97. PONTYPOOL COUNTY SCHOOL.  Jubilee.   The history of the County School for Girls, 
Pontypool 1897 - 1947 
Goreu Golud Golud Gwybod. Hughes & Son Ltd, Pontypool, 1947.    Wrappers.  Edges 
Chipped, otherwise near fine copy.  74pp. Numerous illustrations. SOLD   €42.00

98. POPHAM, MARGARET E.  Boring - Never!.    Johnson, London, 1968.  First  Edition.  
dw.  DW clipped, slightly dulled otherwise fine copy.  234pp.   The Memoirs of Margaret E 
Popham. Illustrated including frontispiece of the Author. 85307 006 7   €32.00

99. QUARRIE, ELSIE.  The School That Refused to Die.    The Francis Holland School, 1981.  
First  Edition.  Plastic DW.  Fine Copy.  78pp.   Gilt stamp and title on front board. Unique 
record of a school's struggle for survival.  Illustrated including fortispiece.    €35.00

100. RAMSAY, E.l.  Ellen Catherine Waller 1883 - 1949.    Mount School, York, 1949.    
Pamplet. Fine copy.  13pp. Portrait of Ellen E Waller as frontispiece. SOLD  €28.00

101. RICHARDSON, HELEN J.  Adolescent Girls in Approved Schools.    Routledge & Kegan 
Paul, New York, 1969.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, fine copy.  297pp.    7100 6409 8   
€36.00

102. RIDLER, ANNE.  Olive Willis and Downe House.   An adventure in Education. John 
Murray, 1967.    dw.  DW clipped, fine, clean, tight copy.  205pp.   Numerous illustrations. 
€36.00

103. SAYERS, JANE E.  The Fountain Unsealed.    The Broadwater Press, 1973.    Cloth.  Fine 
copy.  197pp.   A History of the Notting Hill and Ealing High School. Illustrated , map of 
Notting Hill area at front. Signaed by the Author. SOLD €36.00

104. SHEDDEN, VIDA F.  Columba College.   The first Fifty Years 1915-1965. Collumba Old 
Girls Association, Dunedin, 1965.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW rubbed, fine copy.  110pp.   
Numerous illustrations, dedication by the author on front pastedaown.    €35.00

105. SHERBORNE SCHOOL.  Sherborne School for Girls 1899 - 1949.    Sherborne School 
for Girls, Dorset, 1949.    Cloth.  Damp staining on front board, dulled otherwise near fine 
copy.  132pp.   Illustrated including New School Arms as Frontispiece.    €48.00 SOLD

106. SMITH, M. BENTINCK.  Ad Vitam.   Papers of a Head Mistress. John Murray, London, 
1927.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Some foxing, covers stained and dulled, otherwise fine copy.  
250pp. Frontispiece from drawing by E M Hinchley. SOLD €50.00

107. SMITH, M. HOWES.  The Annals of the Altrincham County High School for Girls 
January 1928 - May 1930.    Balshaw & Sons, Printers, Altrincham, 1930.    Rebound.  
Rebound in modern cloth, fine copy.  59pp. SOLD €75.00

108. SOMMERVILLE, MARGARET K. G.  The Merchant Maiden Hospital of the City of 
Edinburgh.   Founded by the Company of Merchants and Mary Erskine 1694. R.R. Clarke 
Ltd., Edinburgh, 1970.    H B.  Dulled, fine copy.  131pp.   Illustrated and maps.    €34.00

109. SONDHEIMER, JANET / BODINGTON, P.R.  The Girls' Public Day School Trust 1872 
- 1972.   A Centenary Review. GPDST, 1972.    PB.  Fine Copy.  112pp.   Numerous 
illustrations.    €32.00

110. SPACKMAN, M.  History of the Oxford Central Girls' School and Cheney Girls' 
Grammar School.    The Abbey Press, 1974.      H.B.  224pp.   Numerous illustrations 
including portrait of Rev James Hinton the school founder.  An attemp to record the history of 
the oldest girls school in Oxford.    €48.00
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111. STAFFORD, H. M..  Queenswood The First Sixty Years 1894 - 1954.    Queenswood, 
1954.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Spine dulled, a little staining, otherwise fine copy.  64pp.   
Forword by Sir Harold Bellman. Numerous Illustrations. SOLD €36.00

112. STEADMAN, F. CECILY.  In the Days of Miss Beale.   A study of her work and influence. 
Ed. J. Burrow & Co. Ltd, 1930.    d w.  DW chipped and torn, pages uncut, fine copy.  194pp.   
Nearly 100 illustrations including coloured frontispiece, many unique phtographs, 29 half tone 
plates, numerous line drawings and a plan.    €95.00

113. STODDART, ANNA M.  Life and Letters of Hannah E. Pipe.   With an Appreciation by 
Lady Huggins. William Blackwood and Sons, 1908.    H B.  Spine dulled, corners bumped, 
some foxing, otherwise near fine copy.  445pp.   Blind stamp on front board, portraits and 
illustrations including signed frontispiece. SOLD €65.00

114. STORRY, JEAN (Compiler and Editor).  At Badminton With B.M.B.   By those who 
were there. Badminton School, Bristol, 1982.  First  Edition.  P B.  Fine copy.  54pp.   
Illustrated with coloured frontispiece. 0 9508005 0 3 SOLD €18.00

115. STURGE, H. WINIFRED / CLARK, THEODORA.  The Mount School York 1785 - 
1814  1831 - 1931.    J.M. Dent and Sons Ltd, 1931.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Some foxing, 
otherwise fine copy.  271pp.   Illustrations in half-tone including frontispiece. Title and stamp 
in gilt on front board.    €48.00

116. THE KING'S HIGH SCHOOL WARWICK.  A Portrait.   The King's High School 
Warwick 1879-1979. The Governing Body, 1979.    Cloth.  Gilt stamp on front board, Fine 
clean copy.  258pp.   Illustrations and maps on front and back covers. SOLD  €32.00

117. THE PARK SCHOOL.  The Park School Glasgow 1880 - 1930.    William Hodge & Co., 
Ltd, 1930.    1/4 cloth on boards.  Fine copy.  100pp.   Numerous illustrations including 
frontispiece. A brief history of the Girls' School Company, of the school and its first 
Headmistress as well as reminiscences of school life at different periods. SOLD €38.00

118. THOMAS, D. H.  A Short History of St. Martin-in the-Fields High School for Girls.
Compiled from the old minute books 
with a foreword by The Rev. H.R.L. Sheppard. John Murray, London, 1929.  First  Edition.  
1/4 cloth on boards.  Spine dulled otherwise fine copy.  119pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece.    €48.00

119. TRANTER, GLADYS M.  The Human Spring.   The story and character of a school. 
Penzance Girls Grammar School, 1980.    PB.  Cover rubbed, otherwise fine copy.  158pp.   
The Story of Penzance Girls' Grammar School 1913-1980, illustrated. 0 9506870 0 6 SOLD €24.00

120. TRENEER, ANNE.  A Stranger in the Midlands.    Jonathan Cape, London, 1952.  First  
Edition.  dw.  Some foxing, dw clipped, dw slightly torn, otherwise near fine copy.  224pp.   
The stranger of the title is the author of Schoolhouse in the Wind and Cornish Years who in 
this book, finds herself in Birmingham. It is a story of trying to teach ( in King Edward's 
School), of trying to write, and of pleasure in books and friends.    €42.00

121. TUKE, MARGARET J.  A History of Bedford College for Women.    Oxford University 
Press, London, 1939.    Cloth.  Pages uncut, gilt stamp on front board, fine copy.  364pp.   Ex-
libre stamp on front pastedown, numerous illustrations including frontispiece and foldout 
charts.    €60.00

122. TURNER, BARRY.  Equality for Some.   The story of girls' education. Ward Lock 
Educational, 1974.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, Fine copy.  233pp.   Within an historical 
context this book examines the paradoxes of girls' education and suggests ways in which they 
might now be fully resolved. Barry turner is an educational broadcaster and journalist. 0 7062 
3426 X   €33.00
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123. TWEEDIE, ALEC MRS.  The First College Open to Women Queen's College London 
1848 - 1898.   Memories and Records of work done. Queen's College, 1898.    Rebound.  
Rebound in cloth, fine copy. 118pp. SOLD €68.00

124. VARDY, WINIFRED.  King Edward VI High School for Girls Birmingham 1883 - 1925.
Ernest Benn Limited, 1928.  First  Edition.  Cloth.  Spine dulled, slight staining on front and 
back boards, some foxing, otherwise near fine copy.  144pp.   Blind stamp on front board, 
illustrated including frontispiece.    €48.00

125. VIVIAN, M. A. et al.  The Jubilee Book of the Newport High School for Girls 1896 - 
1946.    R. H. Johns Ltd, 1946.    H B.  Spine and covers dulled and slightly stained, spine 
lose, otherwise near fine copy.  148pp.   Name of previous owner on front endpaper, 
Illustrated. SOLD €42.00

126. WALLER, ELLEN C.  Helen Winifred Sturge 1866 - 1941.    W. Sissons Ltd., York, 1941.    
PB.  Some foxing, dulled and faded otherwise fine copy.  14pp.   Illustrated including 
frontispiece. SOLD €30.00

127. WESTFIELD COLLEGE.  Westfield College University of London 1882 - 1932.    The 
Favil Press for Westfield College, 1932.    1/3 cloth on boards.  Spine rubbed, covers dulled  
and stained, otherwise near fine copy.  81pp.   Tiped in illustrations.    €40.00

128. WHITCUT, JANET.  Edgbaston High School 1876 - 1976.    The Governing Body, 1976.    
Cloth.  Gilt stamp on front cover, fine copy.  181pp.   Numerous illustrations. 0 9504315 0 8   
SOLD €38.00

129. WILLIS, NANCIE et al.  City of Worcester Grammar School for Girls 1908 - 1958.    
Ebenezer Baylis The Trinity Press, 1958.    dw.  DW clipped and stained otherwise near fine 
copy.  109pp.   Illustrated including frontispiece SOLD  €45.00

130. WOBER, MALLORY.  English Girls' Boarding Schools.    Allen Lane The Penguin Press, 
1971.  First  Edition.  dw.  DW clipped, fine copy.  304pp.   This book is an attempt to replace 
prejudice with observation and stereotype with real people.  It also surveys the social role of 
girls' boarding schools as well as what goes on inside them. 0 7139 0239 6   €36.00

These books have been priced in Euros. Post and package extra and charged at cost. 
Please contact weborders@kennys.ie for further details stating 

Catalogue Title and Book Number. 


